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Stephen Edward Joseph Baxter

Director Information

Title Mr

Name

Postcode

Date of birth December 1955
Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
MAYMASK (214) LIMITED
MAYMASK (215) LIMITED
MAYMASK (216) LIMITED
STRAWPUB LIMITED

STRAWPUB LIMITED

SOLUTIONS ESTATE MANAGEMENT
LIMITED

SOLUTIONS ESTATE MANAGEMENT
LIMITED

TIE GOOD LIMITED

CITY WALLS (NEWCASTLE) LIMITED
FELLSIDE (CARLISLE) LIMITED
BARRACK ROAD PROPERTIES
CRAGSIDE LIMITED

RESICOM LIMITED

CITYGATE GREEN LIMITED
DUNELM DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED
CITYGATE NEWCASTLE LIMITED
HANRO LIMITED

COUSINS PROPERTIES LIMITED
CITYGATE PROJECTS LIMITED
FRAISE PROPERTIES LIMITED
RETAIL PORTFOLIO LIMITED

J & S.ROBINSON (PONTELAND)
LIMITED

HOLLAND PARK PROJECTS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Stephen Edward Joseph Baxter

Number

Number

10064110
10064265
10063978
06933186

06933186
06429106

06429106

04265273
04549680
02672653
05280082
00701870
04170159
04638854
05290551
03596913
02245169
00563079
04499722
05812376
05474303
00403474

03416407

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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908284222

908284222

British

App. Date

App. Date
05/04/2016
05/04/2016
05/04/2016
23/07/2009

23/07/2009
22/01/2008

22/01/2008

01/07/2007
01/07/2007
01/07/2007
01/07/2007
01/07/2007
01/07/2007
01/07/2007
01/07/2007
01/07/2007
01/07/2007
01/07/2007
01/07/2007
01/07/2007
01/07/2007
01/07/2007

01/07/2007

Res. Date

Res. Date

25/10/2016
25/10/2016
25/10/2016

30/06/2016

30/06/2016

30/06/2016

30/06/2016

30/06/2016
30/06/2016

30/06/2016

30/06/2016

Position

Position
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director

Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
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FRAISE PROPERTIES LIMITED

RETAIL PORTFOLIO LIMITED

DUNELM DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

BARRACK ROAD PROPERTIES

CROSSCO (765) LIMITED

HANRO LIMITED

TIE GOOD LIMITED

COUSINS PROPERTIES LIMITED

J & S.ROBINSON (PONTELAND)

LIMITED

HOLLAND PARK PROJECTS LIMITED

THERMOFUELS LIMITED

WEBDIAL LIMITED

FELLSIDE (CARLISLE) LIMITED

RESICOM LIMITED

GREAT GREEN NORTH LIMITED

CRAGSIDE LIMITED

CITYGATE NEWCASTLE LIMITED

CITYGATE GREEN LIMITED

CITY WALLS (NEWCASTLE) LIMITED

CITYGATE PROJECTS LIMITED

THE PRINTWORKS MANAGEMENT

COMPANY LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

05812376

05474303

05290551

05280082

05019564

02245169

04265273

00563079

00403474

03416407

00527346

04369447

02672653

04170159

00763101

00701870

03596913

04638854

04549680

04499722

04452072

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
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15/06/2006

22/06/2005

30/11/2004

08/11/2004

09/02/2004

08/04/2003

08/04/2003

08/04/2003

08/04/2003

08/04/2003

08/04/2003

08/04/2003

08/04/2003

08/04/2003

08/04/2003

08/04/2003

08/04/2003

14/02/2003

16/01/2003

18/12/2002

30/05/2002

908284222

30/06/2016 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
30/06/2016 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
30/06/2016 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
30/06/2016 Company
Secretary
30/06/2016 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
30/06/2016 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
01/02/2008 Company
Secretary



